

4 1/2" to 5 1/2" Casing	From top perfor formation	Cost
\$12.00 per foot	1000'	\$12,000.00
\$7.00 per foot	2000'	\$14,000.00
\$5.50 per foot	3000'	\$16,500.00
\$4.75 per foot	4000'	\$19,000.00
\$4.40 per foot	5000'	\$22,000.00
\$4.20 per foot	6000'	\$25,200.00
\$4.15 per foot	7000'	\$29,050.00
\$4.10 per foot	8000'	\$32,800.00
\$4.00 per foot	9000'	\$36,000.00
\$3.75 per foot	10,000'	\$37,500.00
\$3.50 per foot	11,000'	\$38,500.00
\$3.45 per foot	12,000'	\$41,400.00
\$3.40 per foot	13,000'	\$44,200.00
\$3.35 per foot	14,000'	\$46,900.00
\$3.30 per foot	15,000'	\$49,500.00
\$3.25 per foot	16,000'	\$52,000.00
\$3.20 per foot	17,000'	\$54,400.00

Additional plugs \$2,750.00

7" Casing	From top perfor formation	Cost
\$6.00 per foot	6,000'	\$36,000.00
\$5.50 per foot	7,000'	\$38,500.00
\$5.20 per foot	8,000'	\$41,600.00
\$5.10 per foot	9,000'	\$45,900.00
\$4.90 per foot	10,000'	\$49,000.00
\$4.85 per foot	11,000'	\$53,350.00
\$4.80 per foot	12,000'	\$57,600.00
\$4.75 per foot	13,000'	\$61,750.00
\$4.70 per foot	14,000'	\$65,800.00
\$4.65 per foot	15,000'	\$69,750.00
\$4.60 per foot	16,000'	\$73,600.00
\$4.55 per foot	17,000'	\$77,350.00

Additional plugs \$3,000.00

Other casing sizes will be calculated accordingly.

Mileage and Per Diem

Up to 210 miles round trip mileage will be paid at current GSA rates per mile from suppliers office to well site for rig crew and rig supervisor.

Over 210 miles round trip first & last days mileage will be paid at current GSA rates per mile and lodging per diem will be at current GSA rates per day for rig crew and rig supervisor.

DESCRIPTION	RATE	PRICE PER RATE
Rig	per hr. / 4 man crew	\$275.00 per hr. / 4 man crew
Rig Supervisor	per day	\$100.00 per day
4 1/2" casing tools	per well	\$1000.00 per well
5 1/2" casing tools	per well	\$1000.00 per well
2 3/8" tubing work string	per foot	\$1.50 per foot
2 7/8" tubing work string	per foot	\$1.50 per foot
Tubing cut	per cut	\$2000.00 per cut
Casing cut	per cut	\$2750.00 per cut
Perforating 4 holes 90 degrees	per perforation	\$1500.00 per perforation
4 1/2" Cast Iron Bridge Plug w/ 10' cement	per plug	\$2750.00 per plug
5 1/2" Cast Iron Bridge Plug w/ 10' cement	per plug	\$2750.00 per plug
7" Cast Iron Bridge Plug w/ 10' cement	per plug	\$3000.00 per plug
Reverse unit	per day	\$3500.00 per day
4 1/2" cement retainer	per run	\$3750.00 per run
5 1/2" cement retainer	per run	\$3750.00 per run
Pump truck	per hr.	\$150.00 per hr.
Cement bulk truck	per day	\$750.00 per day
Cement	per sack of cement	\$20.00 per sack of cement
Fresh water	per barrel	\$0.75 per barrel
9 lb. 36 viscosity plug mud	per barrel	\$6.00 per barrel
Heavy Mud	per barrel	\$50.00 per barrel
Transport	per hr. / 4 r. min. charge	\$120.00 per hr. / 4 hr. min. charge
Boat tail	per hr. / 4 r. min. charge	\$120.00 per hr. / 4 hr. min. charge
Backhoe	per hr. / 4 r. min. charge	\$80.00 per hr. / 4 hr. min. Charge
Welder	per hr. / 4 r. min. charge	\$80.00 per hr. / 4 hr. min. Charge
Blow Out Preventer (BOP)	per well	\$1500.00 per well
Anchors	per well	\$1000.00 per well
Digger	per hr. / 4 r. min. charge	\$150.00 per hr.
Extra labor		
22 Climate control safety trailer	per day	\$100.00 per day